MINUTES

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

TUESDAY, November 26, 2019

Call to Order:

Mayor Watt called the November 26, 2019, Regular Council meeting to order at 6:15 p.m.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Watt, Councilwoman McGlothin, Councilwoman

Kitchen, Councilman Williams, Councilman Cook and

Councilman Collins.

ABSENT: None

STAFF MEMBERS PRESENT: Troy Bell, City Manager, Dr. Joseph Thomas, Police Chief,

Chris Dean, Fire Chief, and Lori Doody, Finance Director.

Agenda Approval

19-139 A motion was made by Councilman Collins and supported by Councilman Cook that council approve the agenda.

All Ayes, No Nays

It was moved by Councilwoman Kitchen and supported Councilman Cook that the minutes of the November 12, 2019 council meeting be approved as received in the mail.

All Ayes, No Nays

New Business

Presentation of Plaques – Mayor Watt presented plaque to previous Mayor Pro-Tem Smith and will make sure Mayor Sims receive her plaque.

Discussion – Filling Council Vacancy

19-140 A motion was made by Councilwoman McGlothin and supported by Councilwoman Kitchen that council table this item to see if council will be notified if public want to summit resumes by December 9, 2019 by 5:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL VOTE. Collins, Kitchen, McGlothin, Cook and Watt.

Nays: None

Discussion – Selection of Mayor Pro-Tem

19-141 A motion was made by Councilman Cook and supported by Councilwoman Kitchen that council table the recommendation to appoint Councilman Williams as Mayor Pro-Tem.

ROLL CALL VOTE. Kitchen, McGlothin, Cook, Collins and Watt.

Nays: None

Williams arrives at 7:10 p.m.

19-142 A motion was made by Councilwoman McGlothin and supported by Councilman Cook that council take off the tabled previous item.

All Ayes, No Nays

19-143 A motion was made by Councilman Cook and supported by Councilwoman McGlothin that council approve the appointment of Councilman Williams as Mayor Pro-Tem

All Ayes, No Nays

It was moved by Councilwoman Kitchen and supported by Councilman Cook that the meeting be adjourned at 7:25 p.m.

All Ayes, No Nays

Respectfully Submitted,

Sharon Gibbs, City Clerk